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BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU OF EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA
1218 CHESTNUT STREET o PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19107 O WALNUT 3-7636

Dear Member:

Now that your firm is a member of the Better Business Bureau
of Eastern Pennsylvania, we hope you will avail yourself of our
services frequently. In common with most businessmen, y_ou

undoubte recelve m re uests to do t c and
nd to
ions.

i1 s, to purchase benefit tickets, a
take advertising space in alleged labor or veteran publicat
Solicitations of this kind can cost you time and money because
you dontt have the facilities to investigate each request personally.
The Better Business Bureau, on the other hand, has both the
facilities and the know-how for getting important facts for you
quickly, and is prepare f.*Your
contribution *'i1]r_!,t^p_yl tq-gqo.{ gg%*s.r:v-he-th.e.rjhere"fF a_g1omoter
involvea eiiciarv of the funds raised.

You may request as many reports during the year as you need.
Many of our members have found that the use of this service
alone has resulted in dolIar and cents savings that exceed their
annual membership dues.

PLease call me whenever ou ha u n abo citation.
IfI on ave ern ormation at hand, I wilI develop it for you as
quickly as possible.

To reach us promptly use the unlisted memberrs line WA 3-L457.
I look forward to serving you.

Since re1y,

trhLucie D. Tayl
Manager

LDT:cb

Solicitations Division
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ROBERT W. HAMPTON, Presdenl

Phone: l1l1l 273.1610

EBEtsEB
BETTER BUSII\IBSS BURBAU t$ "

of Grea,ter Milusaultee

November 4, L97L

Better Business Bureau of
Greater Philadelphia
401 Walnut S tree t
Philade lphia, Per^n sylvania

I74 N'. WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE. WISCONSIN 53203

-t

<\-
9d., Manager
ision

RE: Philadelphia Police Home Association
1336 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania L9L23

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a photocopy of a bill received by one of our members.
The company records do not indicate a previous ad (note renewal
request) nor any present author:.zation.

We would appreciate your checking into the matter and notifying
our office of your findings.

Sincerely yours,

19106

Phil ip
F inanc ial

C,
Roz
Div

PCRr/c Ib
Enc.
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Philadelphia P"[fHome Association
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Y rtu ore htrehr outhorized to inserl rntr li.sting to aPPear tn your .4nrunl Pro'
Q9...qq..

Of/i,;"1 RoroiTrl

BradleY.
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qrattt. Ilt','t'iverl It't'ttt A11en

rn l)il ynrt'nt tll' Atlvertisetnettt ttr

Make Checl<s Pavable to:
Hom. .AssociationPhiladelPhia Police

AOVERIISING PROGRA,IA COM,t'IITTCE

Phone:

)'our Arrtrtral Prograttr'

Oct lZ 1971
DATE
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BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU OF EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA
1218 CHESTNUT STREET o PHILADELPHIA, P.ENNSYLVANIA 19107 O WALNUT 3-7636

This Bureau has received an inquiry on your organization.

In order that we may issue a factual and up-to-date report
on your behalf, we would appreciate your completing the
enclosed questionnaire and returning it to us aS soon as
possible.

Your cooperation wiLl make it possible for the Better Business
Bureau to be of service to you and to those urho inquire in the
future.

Sincerely yours,

Lucie D. Taylor
Secretary

LDT:cb

Enclosure



BETTER BUSINESS .BUREAU OF EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA
1218 CHESTNIJT STREET . PHILADELPHIA, P.ENNSYLVANIA 19107 . WALNUT 3-7636

Please answer the follorring questLons. Attach separate sheets and exhlblts as necessary.

ORGANI ZATIONAI STRUCTURE PURPOSE OF THE ORGAI{IZATION

State purposes briefly.Name and address of organLzation. Former
name, if any.

Please give brief hlstory of otganlzation. ACTIVITIES OF THE ORGAI{IZATION

State principal activities

If lncorporated, give date and State; prof-
it or non-prof lt. Please enclose copy of
certificate of incorporatlon. If
chartered outslde of U.S.A., p1-ease gLve
facts.

If not lneorporated, deserlbe form of or-
ganLzatLon.

Is it 1oca1, regl,onal, national-, or inter-
natj-onal in scope?

Attach list of branch offices, chapters,
and names and addresses of any afftliated
organlzations.

Does parent organization receive audits
from and control the policies of branches,
chapters or affiliates? If so explain.

If there are other groups ln the same field,
liow does your program function in order to
avoitl duplication?

If a health or welfare orgaalzation, who
are the beneficiaries? Explain brlefly
conditions of eligibili-ty.

If a service organization, outline specific
services rendered and to whom.

Is your organization concerned with
national, state or local legislation?

ri

s-orasa o)
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If so r is it registered as a lobbying or-
gaaization as required by law? Include
name of lobbyist.

If concerned with legislation, along with
other activities, what part of your total
income goes into legislative areas?

TAX STATUS

Have contributions to the orgaaization
been declared exempt for income tax pur-
poses by Treasury Department? If so r
please attach photostatic copy of latest
ruli-ng.

OFFICERS, DIRECTORS AND STAFF

Please attach names, tltles and business
or professional affiliations of officers
and directors or trustees, members of ex-
ecutive committee and staff.

How often were meetings of the Board of
Directors and Executive Cormittee held
last year and what was the average atten-
dance at the meetings.

State if any of the offlcers or directors
receive compensation and if so r which
ones .

State number of paid employees and nurnber
of volunteer workers. Do volunteers re-
ceive expense aLlowanees?

FI]ND-RAISING

Wtrat is the type and the f inancial goal of
current solicitations?

Wtrat approach is used -- mai1, telephone,
personal visit, telethons, subscri-ptions,
unordered merchandise? Other?

Please glve details. How often are such
appeals made? Please enclose copies of
solicitation literature.

Is outside paid individual or firm employed
for any part of your fund-raising program?
If so r gi-ve name and address, and details
of agreement between parties, and enclose
a copy of the contract.

If memberships are sought, state types of
membership, costs to and prlvileges ac-
ccirded members. [rlhat is present total mem-

bership in each category?

SOURCE OF FUNDS

From what sources are funds obtained (cor-
porations, general public, foundations,
Cormrunity Chests, other federated cam-
paigns, Federal grants, etc.) and indicate
approximate percentage of income derived
from each source.

Have funds atr-ways been obtained from this
source(s)? If not, give details.

PLEASE ENCLOSE COPY OF LAST AUDITED STATEMENT; COPY OF LAST AI{NUAL REPORT;

AI{D COPIES OF BUDGET FOR CURRENT FISCAL YEAR AI\TD NE)M FISCAI YEAR.

Date Signature Title
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RICHARD M. WETHERILL

SECFIETARY- MANAGER

FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

9 EASTON ROAD.WILLOW GROVE, PENNSYLVANIA

OLonELD 9-66oo

February Z, L97 L @,tgwnqztt lg2g - %lorafr7ed //tO

Richard M. I{sgEgitL
Executive Vice President

,itutrffifvtr$i,

Better Business Bureau of Greater Philadelphia
40 1 'Walnut Str e et
Philadelphia, Pa. ,

Gentlernen:

The enclosed solicitation was sent to us through

the rnail without any prior contact. This is the type of rnail fraud
practiced by certain western rryellow pagettad'vertise

This solicitation is especially reprehensible for
it:

1. states it has been authorized by someone
when it hasnlt. 

ffinr

z. contains the seal of the city of Philadelphia.

3. Is connected with the Police.

4. states it i, , ;; when it isn't'

It is obvious the whole intent of tl:e itern is to rnis -

lead. tJre ot ganLzation receiving the rnailing.

Very truly yours,

Enc.

i i: iJ ,i lgTl

- i,,for*rgt*,-frrdrr,zzd zp ^to

w

G. D

I

t
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Detach toP Portion of this contract and mail to:

w
PHILADELPHIA POLICE HOME ASSOCIATION

LODGE NO. 5
1336 SPRING GARDEN STREET

PHII.IDEIPHIA, PA. I9I23 ' WA 3.24{0

Received PaYment of g - 35'00

To occuPY COI{PL IM=- Page

Firm Na ILL OW GROVE EDERAL SAVINGI

Add # Easton Rd, ow Grovewi 11

Authorized by Mr Ri chard M. Wetherill

Feb. 1 L97 I

Received

R
RENEWAL

Make Checks Payable To: PHILADELPHIA POLICE HOME ASSOCIATION
ADVERTISING PROGRAM COM MITTEE-Phone

Pllll,illllltPIlllt P0[lcH II0ilt ilsll0l]ll'll0t
PHILADELPHIA LODGE NO. 5

I336 SPRING GARDEN STREIT

PHILADELPHIA, PA. I 9I 23 N? 892

You are lrcreby authorized to insert
iur listing to iPPeu in Your Annual
Progratn.
Io ocarpy COMI'IM. Prga

Make Checks Payable To: PHILADELPHIA P
AD\EBTISING PBOGRAM

OLICE HOME AS
COMMITTEE-Phoner GA

lmount t_ jq n0

Datc

soclATloN
6-0121

1\II LLOW GROVE FEDERAL SAVIN GS

Add

Firm N

#9 Easton Road

1,\li l- Low Grove Pa.

t*+sPoNsoRttt

$ftitnbelplia flolire Fo*l Asguciation

FftilabelP\ia Podae Fo' 5

This /s To Certif Y That

ts cooPERATING wlTH
i{oue ASSoclATloN' To
Frctau LAw ENFoRcEM
Ailio rxE PoLlcE oFFlc

I$ Vr

THE PHILADELPHIA P O L,!-9-E
r0nruER trs MUTUALLY BE-ryFi
ET.rT PNbCRAM FOR THE PUBLIC
ER.

/'"* SnPPu't commi'tee

t

luthodzed hu Irio ,t .a.l- h 6Y. a I 1

Rcceived hs

J

I
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POLICE DEPARTMEAIT
I{EA]DQUARTERS, FRANKTIN SOIJARE
PI{ITADETP}IIA, PENNSYLVAN'A I9I06CITY OF PI{ILADELPI{IA t7-Y't+FRANK t. RIZZO

Commirioncr

May 16, L96B

Mns. Lucle D. Taylon, Secnetary
Betten Business Buneau of

Greaten Phtladelphla
h01 Walnut Stneet
Phtladelphla, Pennsylvanla 19106

Dean !bs. faylor:
lhank you for youn recent Ietten noLatlveto the sollcltatlons on behalf of the Bhllade1phla Pol.lce

Eone Assoclation.

As I stated. ln oun convsrsatlonr thene ls
no offlclaI oonnectlon betwecn thls assocLatlon ind the
Phllade
ac t lve

lphia PoIl
ollcemen

so or

tlon of Ftr. John

ee Depantnent o You may be sur
ere not nemoved, fnorn stneet d,u
s organ za OII r

e that
ty ln orden

I hsve brought thls matten to the atten-
J. nannlnglor r Pnes ld.ent of the Fratennal
and. ho has assured, ms that nelthen he nonOnden of PoLlce ,hls or anlzallon condone the e of solicitatlon deserihed

1n OFr r assure me 80Ll or
has en cont s type o
s ollc lta t lon .

Shou1d you have funthen quostions ln this
matten, please fee} fnee to contact rlo o

a
I Iy,

ROBER J. IDGE
Doput Commls s Lonen

RJS:md.

co 3 lb. John Jo Hannlngton

4--

Unlform Forces

.',
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Denuty Cornnisslener Bobart J, Sal{tridge
3Lt Polle Headquartars
I'ranklin Srlusre
Philadelphia , I?a. 19106

Doar Hr. Selfrldeet

I am eneloslng the correspcrdenee
addLtlon, l,fr. Strylie has reported that
cf the Ansociati.on, ldentlfted htn^qelf

n'ray 13, 1968

ue dlscussed on the telephone, fn
the sollcltor uho eaLled on beha1f
ss tts t I"tBLa lnE. lle told

Ra t fblladelphla Pollce Homo Assoctation

I 
-t!*rl

!b. $tryke that I'six of Phlladel ls f H€T€ ed off the
streets to lI eaug6 eaus6 returns

II4i ilrngs liavo been so dieappo

The eneloseil copleu ef a letter and proposel reeetved by I,!r, StrXrlqg
wers aceor.rryx,nieC ny stieknrs for esrs ar.d so-eaIIed courtesy earde for
L,allets.

l'il. Stryke rs offica checks a}l solleltntlons reeelved ttrrough the
Better Business Buree,u, ,rhey have uade lt clenr on severa] occasions thst
they aro ott-Iy too gl,ad to support t!:e pcllce -l-,n €v*rXr '.+:ry and uil]- eontlnue
todo so as long as they can be assureci thnt the, I lonrs shra.re of the mone.y
goU.cited reaches the policeren r*ho are to bo bene ftt6*t&*:, rhey w111 refuso,
however, to support any so11e:.ta t ;:a1 pronoter
utro reoelves rf,ore than L5f, of tho aiuoriat ccntrlhrl;od.

a

The
thet the
of e- pro
grsups.

telephone
sollcitat

fess lonal

number llsted on tho oroposal, GA(Fol?.L, lndleates to rrs
ion ls balng inade frorn 2oL5 .E. AJ-J-eglheny Ave., the adrrress
pronoter uho handles rrany of the Solleitatlons fcr fraterne.l

fr*qt h/7 ctz
Thank you fcr yorr interest ln thls rrstter. I shsll l-ook fomrerd to

hearlng frcm Xou.

Sineerely youre,

Iercle D. Taylor
Secretary

Lw/r

J

^t:
?
,'

nes

SDCr
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Luc14, . ,.

Herers a copy of the correspondence we have
received on the subject we were discussing. It was
accompanied by stickers for cars and cards for
wallets . Mr. Stryke said that he was told six
of Philadel iars finest were bei d off the
c rrran tele ones to so c t for this cause
as the returns fr 1

appointirrg.
with whorn

Mr. Stryke also said that the rnan
he spoke said rrl arn Sgt. Mclaughlin. r'

Dottie Arney
sl9/68

,Y
-

/

1

t have been sc, dis-

\

L

r-

J

!l
!

a

I



Dctach top rtion of this contract and mail to: .
' Firm Nam

I'IIbVALE=TiEi'PENSTALL CO .

^ 
- Nicetown, Pfrila.q

Authorized b
Attn: tr{r. Frank R. Stryke

{7
PHILADELPHIA POI..ICE HOi\TE ASSOCIATION :.... : .

1336 SPRING G^RDET'I STREET ...-
prinepslPr-ilA, PA. 1gi23 0 $/A 3-2440 ' .--

- Ful1 Page : $ 200.00.
May B, 1968

Half Pa e
tr. Page -

Indicate:
.Received bY ' ::,' " '''"110.00

ER CONV. iviTH IvlC LAUGI{LIN
P388 :-,

: FI{E!.,ADELptdtt'l E!0t!e E rX0ir,lE ASs0€!il?ioilJ',,: 
"

ADVEI1TISING PROGRAIvI COh'L\zIITTEE-Phone: GA 6-0121 . .

#fi,.

.j;iE_ :Er.-_: ri-.'E,5iE,Wtr-'r$ iaffi .,j.iigErrci :L---F"I ii.:*rx=

E)ffiIn,lffiilt[}Ei [,[ P{}tflillr] E[{}][ fll :tliFi(} il1,.['ilfl$}J ",

Prdlt6{DELE}i-ilA LoEGE r.J0. 5
..I 336 sP;TING GA.RDEN STREET -

PHILADELPS,{IA, 
.PA.. I9I23 ."

". . Yo,u'are liereby cutl:orizict to itts;eit

ro oLrrrFul 1/Ha1 f/Qtr --prg,

Ari'iount
aa_

Authori:od

Received

h,'Iake Checks Payable To: P[-itrF,AI]E$,pX';IA [rel,He E I{(,}il1E "{\S5Oe IATE(}$l
ADVERTISING PRCGR.AIvI C()I'Ii1.'ltTTEE-Pltcne: GA 6'0 12 I

5f;

I

t.
!'

: MIDVALE.HEPPENSTALL COPIPANY-.:I. .- 
-..: 

-

stat@Ph i 1 ade lphi a

A

Ci

Firm Nam

Add

e

:r,

e
!

]

tr

I



I'raternal Order of Fol.ice
Pennsylvania Lodge

1?

I
-

1336 SPRLIIG GARDEN STREET :- Phikdelphia, Pa. 19123
wA 3-2440

*

MIDVALE-HEPPENSTALL CO.
Nicetown
Attn: Mr. Frank Stryke :

As per conversation t
glosed please find reques
in the 1 9 6 8 edi rion of th
YEARBOOK.

Your interest in
is greatly appreciate
uni form .

May 8, 1968

date, en-
or listing
HILA. POLiCE

and your support,
y everyone in

his
rf
eP

US,
db

Frank hl in
or

JOHN H. HARRINGTON

RECEIVED

tt AY I 1968

"##s:"3ff,iffitil

"NESPECT YOUB POLICEMAN'

,a

a

a

I

.t

-r
t

l

i



#3 PENN CENTER PLAZA, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102 Phone (215) 567-2390

, :*

l,l-f

Mareh 2, L9-72.

Dear Bill:

Thank you very much for your time on the phone today.
It is almost impossible to meet all of the Philadelphia
Rotarians at the lunches. However, now that I have spoken
with you, T will be on the look-out for you at the meet-
ings.

Attached is the material I had mentioned. They
solicited me for a "charitable donation" whieh turned
out to be a ,'paid adverffieir representErtive
was very r.nsrsc@ casn. *rffig
seemed fishy. *

I've attached my business card, and some information
on Task Force. I 'd greatly appreciate an opportunity to
service the BBB.

S incere Iy,

7

,*#" *f
NICT( KIEFER
Area Manager
TASK TORCE

Tiasle"
F,OXC@
TEMPORATV HELP SERVICE

Div. of Statistlcal Tabulating Corporation

1'

William A, Peterson
Better Business Bureau
401 Walnut Street
Philade lphia , Pa . f.9LO2
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pHtLA. TODGE No. 5 BECOME A pHIL* 2e FEB

t36 SPRING GARDEN STREET . PHILADELPHIA, PA. IspgUCn OFFICEI\ , - to
CALL MU6-338O

rOR INTORMATION

PHlLLtlELPillA C0L
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Fred Herman
sF-

Phrladelphia Police Home Association
TODGE No. 5

I336 SPRING GARDEN STREET

PHITADELPHIA, PA. I9I23 . WA 3.2440

Received payment of $. . . .f0 ,00. . . .

To occupy Comp

Authorized by
4l2S 72i

Dale

h,*" 0N 251

t

Make Checks Payable to: Philadelphia Police Home Association
ADVERTISING PROGRAM COMiAITTEE- PhONC: GA G16OO

. . .1635 9.pruce .F.treeE
Phl la

Ttre Peasant Shop

Pa
StateCity

Firm Name

Address

t!9-o6)

W
trFhtluilrlpfttu tilnltrp trllrP Asstrriutiutr

Olli,i*
You are hereby authdri.zed to

Pnrniy.t
appear in your Annual Pro-

FhilEile
I336 SPRING GARDEN

/
tnsert

gram. Received from Thg . Pe.agP.n
in payment of Advertisement to occupy. .e

Make Checks Payable to:
Philadelphia Police Home Association

ADVERTISING PR.OGRAM COMI\AITTEE

Phone: GA 6-f600

so. 5
HtA, PA. 19t23

mg to
t.Shep ..SO..P.Q.....
9Bp.lpage in your Annual Program.

4/ 28 /72
DATE

Received by. . 
N: 

::1

tttsPoNsoRtlt

Sfttluuelphiu police pdome Assosialiun
pftilauelptlia podge No. 5

This /s To Certily Tha

IS COOPERATING \^/ITH THE PHTLADELPHIA POLICE
xouE ASSoctATlr.)N, To FURTHER lrs MUTUALLY aENE'
FrcrAu LAw ENFoRcEMENT PRocRAM FoR THE PUBLIc
ANO THE POLICE OFFICER. '--

I97? P"lau Snp,pottt c o^ 
^ 

i tt,.,

t

Remrrkr

^e &^s
#ss49
e,W

I

t. .,
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tt
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